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IWA uses a high /low Income country classification. Individuals and organisations from low income countries - those with a

per capita income of less than US$ 12.056 - benefit from discounted membership fees. Please note that the discount

applies to membership fees only, and does not apply to other IWA products and services. Consult the list below to verify
whether you are from a high or low income country. Rankings are based on the World Bank Atlas Method using GNI per

Capita (US Dollars).

HIGH INCOME COUNTRIES
Andorra

Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina

Aruba

Australia

Austria

Bahamas, The
Bahrain

Barbados

Belgium

Bermuda

Brunei Darussalam
Canada

Cayman Islands
Channel Islands
Chile

Chinese Taipei
Croatia

Curacao

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark

Estonia

Faeroe Islands
Finland

France

French Polynesia
Germany

Greece

Greenland

Palau

Guam

Hong Kong SAR, China
Hungary

Iceland

Ireland

Isle of Man

Israel

Italy

Japan

Korea, Rep.

Kuwait

Latvia

Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg

Macao SAR, China
Malta

Martinique

Monaco

Netherlands

New Caledonia

New Zealand
Northern Mariana Islands
Norway

Oman

Palau

Panama

Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico

Qatar

San Marino

Saudi Arabia
Seychelles
Singapore

Sint Maarten (Dutch part)
Slovak Republic
Slovenia

Spain

St. Kitts and Nevis
St. Martin (French part)
Sweden

Switzerland

Trinidad and Tobago
Turks and Caicos Islands
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
United States
Venezuela

Uruguay

Virgin Islands (U.S.)

39.147
15.022
14.402

*

53.800
47.291
30.762
23.655
16.789
43.324

*
28.291
45.032

*

*

15.346
*
13.295
*

25234
20.368
56.308
19.705

*
45.703
38.477

44470
18.613

*

13.417

*

46.194
*
70.057
69.331
*

40.270
31.953
38.428
29.743
29.040
15.594
*
16.681
104.103
80.893
26.946
*

*

48.223
*
42.941
*

75.505
15.668
13.417
15.088
13.812
21.136

*

63.506
49.664
20.761
15.504
57.714

*

17.605
23.597
28.157
17.090

*

53.442
80.190
16.145

*

40.699
39.720
59.532

*

16.246
*

LOW INCOME COUNTRIES
Afghanistan
Albania

Algeria

American Samoa
Angola

Armenia
Azerbaijan
Bangladesh
Belarus

Belize

Benin

Bhutan

Bolivia

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Botswana

Brazil

Bulgaria

Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon

Cape Verde
Central African Republic
Chad

China

Colombia
Comoros

Congo, Dem. Rep.
Congo, Rep.
Costa Rica

Cote d'lvoire
Cuba

Dijibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Egypt, Arab Rep.
El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Ethiopia

Fiji

Gabon

Gambia, The
Georgia

Ghana

Grenada
Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti

Honduras

India

Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Rep.
Irag

Jamaica

Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya

Kiribati

Korea, Dem. Rep.
Kosovo

Kyrgyz Republic
Lao PDR
Lebanon
Lesotho

Liberia

Libya
Macedonia, FYR
Madagascar
Malawi

Malaysia
Maldives

Mali

Marshall Islands
Mauritania
Mauritius

Mayotte

Mexico
Micronesia, Fed. Sts.

586
4538
4.123

*

4.170
3.937
4.132
1517
5.726
4.906
830
3.110
3.394
5.181
7.596
9.821
8.032
671
320
1.384
1.447
*

418
670
8.827
6.302
797
458
1.658
11.631
1.662

1.928
7.610
7.052
6.199
2413
3.889
9.850

768
5.589
7.221

483
4.078
1.641

10.376
4471

825

724
4725

766
2.480
1.940
3.847
5.415
5.166
5.110
4.130
8.837
1.508
1.685

*

3.894
1.220
2.457
8.524
1.182
456
7.998
5.443
450
338
9.945
10.536
825
3.753
1.137
10.547
*

8.903
3.188

LOW INCOME COUNTRIES
Moldova

Mongolia
Montenegro
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar

Namibia

Nepal

Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines
Romania

Rwanda

Russian Federation
Samoa

S&o Tomé and Principe
Senegal

Serbia

Sierra Leone
Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

South Sudan

Sri Lanka

St. Lucia

St. Vincent and the Grenadines

Sudan
Suriname
Swaziland
Syrian Arab Republic
Tajikistan
Tanzania
Thailand
Timor-Leste
Togo

Tonga
Tunisia
Turkey
Turkmenistan
Tuvalu
Uganda
Ukraine
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Vietham
West Bank and Gaza
Yemen
Zambia
Zimbabwe

(*) Data not available

2.290
3.735
7.670
3.007
416
1.299
5.227
835
2.222
378
1.969
1.548
2.556
4.366
6.572
2.989
10.814
748
10.743
4.361
1.913
1.033
5.900
499
2132
500
6.161
*
4.065
9.574
7.185
2.899
5.901
3.224
*

801
936
6.594
2.279
617
3.944
3491
10.541
7.356
3.550
604
2.640
1504
3.124
2.343
3.095
*

1510
1080



